

MACP No. 422/19
Ratan Singh Vs. Rajesh Singh & Ors.

29.03.2019

Fresh claim petition under section 166 & 140 of the M.V. Act filed. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Heard. Issue notice of the petition to all the respondents on filing of PF / RC.

Steps be taken within two weeks from today. Internet generated tracking report be filed by the petitioner on next date.

Further, the petitioner is directed to remain present in person alongwith his identification documents on the next date.

To come up for report / further proceedings on
20.05.2019.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/29.03.2019