

MACP No. 422/19
Ratan Singh vs. Rajesh Singh & Ors.

20.05.2019

Present : Petitioner with counsel Ms. Archana.

Notice sent to R1 at his village Kinhawar, Distt. Mainpuri, U.P., received back served whereas notice sent to him through speed post at another address of Gautam Budh Nagar received back unserved.

However, notice sent to R2 through speed post received back with the remarks which are not legible. Notice sent to to R3 through speed post received back with the report "left".

In view of above, issue fresh notice to R2 and R3 through ordinary process, registered post, speed post and through authorized courier for **04.09.2019**. Steps be taken within two weeks. Internet generated track report be also filed on next date.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
20.05.2019