

MACP No. 422/19  
Ratan Singh vs. Rajesh Singh & Ors.

04.09.2019

Present : Petitioner with proxy counsel.  
None for R1.  
Sh. V.K. Gupta, counsel for R3/insurer.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R3/insurer.

WS filed by R3. Copy supplied. However, on perusing the WS, it is found that neither the name of signatory of insurance company is mentioned on it nor the supporting affidavit is filed. For this default, R3/ insurer is burdened with cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with DLSA (East). Supporting affidavit be filed on the next date.

Further, notice of petition sent to R2 through speed post and registered post received back with the report that he is not residing at the given address. It is mentioned that on RC, same address of R2 has been mentioned.

As requested, fresh notice be issued to R2 and it be served through office of District & Sessions Judge, Ghaziabad. *Dasti* be given. Steps be taken within two weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.11.2019.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**04.09.2019**