

MACP No.422/19
Ratan Singh Vs. Rajesh Singh & Ors.

26.08.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to High Court order bearing Endst No. 322/RG/DHC/2020, dated 15.08.2020.

Present : None for petitioner.
R-1 already ex parte vide order dated 20.11.2019.
Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Dasti notice sent to respondent No. 2 not returned. Cost also not paid by the petitioner. No adverse order passed.

Petitioner is directed to produce the cost receipt and take steps for issuance of notice to respondent No. 2 in terms of last order.

To come up for further proceedings on **04.11.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/26.08.2020