

MACP No. 422/19
Ratan Singh vs. Rajesh Singh & Ors.

04.11.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.5357-5377/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 28.09.2020.

Present : Sh. Shrichand Chhawadi, counsel for petitioner.
R1 is ex-parte vide order dated 20.11.2019.
Sh. V.K. Gupta, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Petitioner failed to take steps for sending notice of petition to R2 Roopesh Chandra. However, no adverse order is being passed today in view of ongoing pandemic situation. Steps be taken in terms of previous order. Last opportunity.

Further, petitioner has not paid the cost imposed vide order dated 20.11.2019. Be paid by the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.02.2021**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
04.11.2020