

MACP No. 422/19
Ratan Singh vs. Rajesh Singh & Ors.

06.02.2021

Present : Proxy counsel for petitioner.
R1 is ex-parte vide order dated 20.11.2019.
Proxy counsel for R3/insurer.

It is mentioned that dasti notice of petition has been served on R2 but no affidavit to that effect has been filed by petitioner. Affidavit be filed by the next date. Further, it is mentioned by petitioner that cost imposed vide previous order has been paid. Receipt shown.

Put up for further proceedings on 08.03.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
06.02.2021