

MACP No. 422/2019
(CNR No. DLET01-002883-2019)
Ratan Singh vs. Rajesh Singh & Ors.

08.03.2021

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.1340-1362/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 26.02.2021.

Present : Sh. Srichand Chhawdi, counsel for petitioner.
R1 in person.
Sh. Vijay Gupta, counsel for R3/ insurer.

It is mentioned that affidavit in support of service of notice of petition on R2, has been filed. Same would be considered on the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.03.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
08.03.2021