

MACP No. 422/19
(CNR No. DLET01-002883-2019)
Ratan Singh vs. Rajesh Singh & Ors.

17.03.2021

Present : Proxy counsel for petitioner.
R1 is ex-parte vide order dated 20.11.2019.
Sh. Vijay Gupta, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Affidavit regarding service of R2, filed on behalf of petitioner after the last date, perused. It is observed that though the notice was handed over to the Nazarat Branch attached with the office of The District & Sessions Judge, Ghaziabad, however, no report has been sent to this Tribunal. In view of this, fresh notice of petition be issued to R2 on filing PF & RC. Dasti notice be also given. Further, petitioner would get the notice served at given address of R2 and file affidavit and photographs in support of service, if any.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.05.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
17.03.2021