

MACP No.422/19  
Ratan Singh Vs. Rajesh Singh & Ors.

11.11.2021

Present : Sh. Shrichand Chhawadi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
R-1 is ex parte vide order dated 20.11.2019.  
None for R-3 / insurer.

Petitioner failed to take steps for issuance of notice to respondent No. 2. No plausible reason has been given for this default. In view of this, petitioner is burdened with cost of Rs. 200/- to be deposited with DLSA (East). One more opportunity is granted. Fresh notice be issued to the respondent No. 2 on filing of PF / RC, within two weeks and dasti notice be also collected.

Further, **it is clarified that petitioner would not be entitled for interest for the delayed period.**

To come up for further proceedings on **22.01.2022.**

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/11.11.2021**