

MACP No.422/19  
Ratan Singh Vs. Rajesh Singh & Ors.

17.08.2022

Present : Sh. Shrichand Chhawadi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
R-1 ex parte vide order dated 20.11.2019.  
None for R-3 / insurer.

No report received on the dasti notice issued to respondent No.2. Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2, on filing of PF /RC. Dasti be also given. Steps be taken within a week.

Petitioner has also not deposited the cost. Be deposited by the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **09.11.2022**.

**(Rajrani)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/17.08.2022**