

MACT No. 422/19
Ratan Singh Vs. Rajesh Singh
02.02.2023

Present : Sh. Kunwar Nagender counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.
None for R3/ insurer.

Respondent no. 2 served by way of publication in the newspaper
“Veer Arjun” dated 23.01.2023.

Respondent no. 1 is directed to file written statement by the next date.

An application filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking direction to
MS, LBS Hospital for issuance of disability certificate after assessment of
extent and nature of disability.

Heard. Considering the facts and circumstances and for the purpose of
inquiry into the matter, the **application is allowed**. Separate order in
specified format (Form J) be sent to the M.S, LBS Hospital to do the
needful in time bound manner, through petitioner and its copy be retained.

Put up on 12.04.2023.

(Samar Vishal)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
02.02.2023