

MACP No.422/19  
Ratan Singh vs. Rajesh Singh & Ors.

18.01.2024

**File is taken up today as 17.01.2024 was holiday.**

Present : Sh Kunwar Nagendra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
Sh. Avdhesh Yadav, proxy Counsel for R-3 / insurer.  
Sh Nand Kishore, LC in person.

Respondent evidence is stated to be not yet concluded  
Be put up for final arguments on **27.03.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/18.01.2024**