

MACP No.422/19
Ratan Singh Vs. Rajesh Singh & Ors.

27.03.2024

Present : Sh. Shrichand Chhabadi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Report filed by LC. PE before LC is stated to be concluded and it is stated that no RE was led. PE and RE stands closed. List of documents filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Copies of bank details and I.D. card filed by the petitioner. Written arguments on behalf of the petitioner with copy for the insurance company.

Be put up for submissions on behalf of the insurance company on **01.05.2024**.

Petitioner is directed to file his financial statement on affidavit by the next date.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.03.2024