

**32 MACT 422/19**  
**RATAN SINGH Vs. RAJESH SINGH**

01.05.2024

Present : Sh. S.C. Chhawadi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.  
LC Nand Kishore in person.

Adjournment sought by counsel for R-3 to lead RE before  
LC.

On request put up for final arguments on **07.08.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/01.05.2024**