

37MACT422/19
RATAN SINGH Vs. RAJESH SINGH

16.10.2024

Present : Ms. Tanya Singh, proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Vijay Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Adjournment sought by counsel for R-3 for lead RE and it is submitted that copy of DL of R-1 as supplied and placed on record is not legible and hence, there is requirement to lead RE. Petitioner is directed to supply legible copy of DL of R-1 to counsel for R-3 / insurer.

To come up for RE on **20.01.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.10.2024