

42 MACT 422/19
RATAN SINGH Vs. RAJESH SINGH

23.04.2025

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Shri Chand Chhawadi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Adjournment sought by counsel for R-3 for RE. Strongly
opposed by counsel for petitioner.

Put up for RE / final arguments on **21.05.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/23.04.2025