

**31 MACT 422/19**  
**RATAN SINGH Vs. RAJESH SINGH**

**21.01.2026**

**Present:** Shrichand Chhawadi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Report of LC be called, as per record, matter is at the stage of RE.  
Put up for LC report/further proceedings on **22.04.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**21.01.2026**